
 
 
 

 

 

 
Strikers Primary School Cricket  

 
Adelaide Zone Coach Contact List 

 

B Grade 
Friday Afternoon Matches – 4:00pm 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Blackforest Primary School Kate Randell bfpscricket@blforest.net 0403 882 323 

Clapham Primary School Lorinda Wegener   lorinda.wegener@gmail.com 0423 979 524 

Colonel Light Gardens 
Primary School Ben Page  pageben@hotmail.com 0422 244 130 

Edwardstown Primary 
School Blue Damien Raidis draidis@internode.on.net 0412 812 608 

Edwardstown Primary 
School Gold Stuart McDonald stuandkate@adam.com.au 0408 621 521 

St Anthony’s School Emily Lothian  emily@denisneed.com 0410 608 620 

Westminster School Nick Warren nwarren@westminster.sa.edu.au 0418 890 062 

 
Year 2 – Glandore Oval 

Friday Afternoon Matches – 4:00pm 
 

Team Name Email Phone 
Blackforest Primary 

School Kate Randell bfpscricket@blforest.net 0403 882 323 

Colonel Light Gardens 
Primary School Leeanne Eichler mleichler@bigpond.com 0408 826 368 

Edwardstown Primary 
School Ashley Blight ashley.blight57@schools.sa.edu.au 0418 826 870 

Goodwood Primary School Chad Jacobi chadjacobi@icloud.com 0437 810 110 
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Year 3 – Glandore Oval 

Friday Afternoon Matches – 5:15pm 
 

Team Name Email Phone 
Black Forest Primary 

School Kate Randell bfpscricket@blforest.net 0403 882 323 

Black Forest Primary 
School Kate Randell bfpscricket@blforest.net 0403 882 323 

Clapham Primary Joanne Koennecke  jomaria@live.com.au 0488 696 599 

Colonel Light Gardens 
Primary School Red Tash Withers  tash.withers585@schools.sa.edu.au 0434 121 654 

Colonel Light Gardens 
Primary School Blue 

Sophie Fraser sophiejohn21@gmail.com 0422 065 301 

Edwardstown Primary 
School Tania Hyde taniaaliis@yahoo.com 0423 797 029 

Plympton Primary School Jonathan Gardner jonathan.gardner722@schools.sa.edu.au 0413 390 465 

Westminster School Nick Warren nwarren@westminster.sa.edu.au 0418 890 062 

Westbourne Park Primary 
School Blue Ann Gunter ann.gunter654@schools.sa.edu.au  

Westbourne Park Primary 
School Black Ann Gunter ann.gunter654@schools.sa.edu.au  
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